FORM PTO-1595  RECORDATION F PATEN	07-08-2004	ant and Tradomark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patentspand Trademarks:	102786011	_nts or copies thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party(ies) 11 -6 AM 9: 36  Aubert Thibaud Michel Marie GEORGE  FIHANCE SECTION  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of rec  Name: Peugeot Citroën  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 65-71 92200 France City:	Neuilly sur Seine
Execution Date: March 29, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? _ Yes X No
A. Application No.(s) 10/491,577	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? _ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved.
Name: Gary M. Cohen, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Strafford Building Number Three 125 Strafford Avenue, Suite 300  City: Wayne State: PA Zip: 19087-3318	XX Enclosed  XX Any additional fees charged to my deposed to my deposed to a count Number: 03-2405 (Attach duplicate copy of the copy of t	it account
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.  GARY M. COHEN, ESQ.	tion is true and correct and	July 1, 2004

97/07/2004 BTDN11 00000040 10491577

PATENT REEL: 015533 FRAME: 0243

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Aubert Thibaud Michel Marie GEORGE, residing at 172 bis route de l'Etang La Ville, 78750 Mareil-Marly, France, intending to be legally bound,

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to Peugeot Citroën Automobiles S.A., a corporation of France having a place of business at 65-71 boulevard du Château, 92200 Neuilly sur Seine, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in International Application No. PCT/FR02/03293, filed September 27, 2002, and entitled

## LIGHTING DEVICE FOR THE BOOT OF A CONVERTIBLE MOTOR VEHICLE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

-1-

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

& Aubert George

Aubert Thibaud Michel Marie GEORGE

Witness